## Research Review Meeting (RRM) for JNTUH Research Scholars (June, 2024)

All JNTUH Research Scholars, including both external and Full-Time scholars, who are eligible, are invited to register for the Research Review Meeting (RRM). The RRM is scheduled to be held on the **28th and 29th of June, 2024**, at JNTUH, Kukatpally, Hyderabad.

To register for the RRM, scholars can visit the RSIS Portal at <a href="https://drnd.jntuh.ac.in/scholar/">https://drnd.jntuh.ac.in/scholar/</a>. It is mandatory for scholars to bring the Progress Report Form, downloaded from the RSIS software, duly signed by their Research Supervisor(s).

During the RRM, scholars are advised to present their research progress in the form of a PowerPoint presentation before the Departmental Research Committee (DRC). Additionally, all tangible research outputs such as research publications, patents, products, etc., should be brought at the time of the review.

The Research Review Meeting will commence at 09:30 a.m. in their respective Departments/Centres at JNTUH, Hyderabad, on the scheduled dates. All Research Scholars are advised to make their own arrangements for boarding and lodging.

It is mandatory for all Ph.D. Research Scholars to register for the RRM on or before the **20th of June**, **2024**, **by 5:00 p.m.** 

For any inquiries, please contact the R&D Cell Office at: 9154089525.

-Sd/ -DIRECTOR